Shure Incorporated
 T 847 600 2000

 5800 West Touhy Ave
 F 847 600 1212

 Niles, IL 60714-4608
 shure.com



## **Declaration of Authorization**

We

Name: Shure Incorporated

Address: 5800 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, IL 60714-4608, USA

Declare that:

Name Representative of agent: Marlin Chen

Agent Company name: MRT Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd

Address: D8 Building, Youxin Industrial Park, No.2 Tian'edang Rd.,

Wuzhong Economic Development Zone,

City: Suzhou Country China

is authorized to apply for Certification of the following product(s):

**Product description:** Wireless lavalier microphone

Type designation: SC7LW

Trademark: SHURE SHURE

FCC ID: DD4-SC7LW 616A-SC7LW

on our behalf.

Cianatura Casia Kasalua FNO Ruis

Signature: Craig Kozokar, EMC Project Engineer

Date: 2023/06/26